SB4A3042x261-00
• AC Power Supply: 18 ÷ 56Vac
• DC Logic Supply: 24Vdc (optional)
• Phase current: up to 4,2 ARMS (6 APK)
• Chopper frequency: ultrasonic 40KHz
• Stepless Control Technology (65536 position per turn)
• Protections: over-current, over-temperature, short circuit phase-phase motor and phase-ground
• Direct feedback interface: 5V TTL/CMOS incremental encoder (not isolated)

Analysis of malfunctions
Mating connectors
Connector Description and ordering code
CN1 JST cod XAP-08V-1
CN2 JST cod XAP-04V-1
CN3 JST cod XAP-10V-1
CN4 JST cod XAP-06V-1
CN5 Molex cod. 51004-0500
CN8 Molex cod. 35156-0400
Cables section
Function                                        Cable